Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
5401 SMETANA DRIVE  |  MINNETONKA, MN 55343
P 800.336.1976  |  F 800.336.2801
Made in the USA. Complies with the American Recovery
and Reinvestment Act – Buy American Provision.
EPCO’s domestically manufactured gasketed Narrow and Wide Body Luminaire
Series accommodates T8 LED lamps, rated for long life, energy efficiency, and

8. When adding the Water Resistant Hubs the UL listing changes from a "wet" location to a
 "damp" location luminaire.
NARROW BODY FLUORESCENT LINEAR LUMINAIRE - ORDERING EXAMPLE
Narrow Body Luminaire
Note: Narrow Body Fluorescent Luminaires do not
include T5 or T8 lamps!
Fixture
[W]
Length
4 = 4-Feet
Ballast Type
T5 = High Output
T8 = Standard Output
T8HBF = High Ballast Factor
 W   4    L 6     T5
Wide Body Luminaire Options
 A. 6-Foot Power Cord (PSS6)
 E. Emergency Battery Back-up Ballast
 G. Two (2) 1/2" Water Resistant Hubs (See Note 3)
 I. Two (2) 3/4" Water Resistant Hubs (See Note 3)
 M. Luminaire Mounting Hardware for Ceiling and Wall
  Mount Applications (two (2) per package)
 N. Specular Reflector
 O. Wire Lamp Guard (See Note 2)
 R1. PIR Occupancy Sensor (for dry locations)
 R2. PIR Occupancy Sensor (for dry locations/cold locations)
 R3. PIR Occupancy Sensor (for wet locations)
 T. Tamper Resistant Screws
 V.  V-Hooks for Chain (two (2) per Package)
 Z. Bulk Packaging (14 per skid)
Number
of Lamps
L4 = 4 Lamps
L6 = 6 Lamps
The Wide Body Luminaire can be built to your specifications by adding the respective item
numbers.
Note:
1.  Six (6) Wide Body Luminaires is the minimum order quantity. We will not ship any
 Wide Body Luminaires that do not meet the minimum order quantity requirement!
2.  When your part number includes the Wire Lamp Guard:
 -  The Acrylic Diffuser is not included with the luminaire.
 -  UL listing changes from a “wet" location to a “damp" location luminaire.
3. When adding the Water Resistant Hubs the UL listing changes from a "wet" location to a
 "damp" location luminaire.
 L    N     V
WIDE BODY FLUORESCENT LINEAR LUMINAIRE - ORDERING EXAMPLE
Note: Wide Body Luminaires do not include T5 or T8 lamps!
Wide Body Luminaire
Page 3www.engproducts.com
T8 LED TUBE LINEAR LUMINAIRES
Note: Dimension “E” references the 1/2" trade size knockouts on each end of the luminaire.
 A B C D E
 6.125"  14.6" 3.0" 49.5" 51.5"
B
C
A
D
E
Note: Top down view of 4-foot Wide Body T8 LED Tube Luminaire Series Gear Tray.
Minimum of four (4) or Maximum of six (6) T8 LED Tube Lamps
WIDE BODY T8 LED TUBE LINEAR LUMINAIRE - LAMPS PER LUMINAIRE
Wide Body T8 LED
Tube Luminaire
 A B C D E F G
 4.25" (1) / 5.75" (2) 6.812" 2.44" 49.7" 51.7" 100"  98.0"
Note: Dimensions “E”, “F” and “H” reference the 1/2" trade size knockouts on each end of the luminaire.
D
E
G
F
Note: Top down view of 4-foot and 8-foot Narrow Body T8 LED Tube Luminaire Series Gear Tray.
NARROW BODY T8 LED TUBE LINEAR LUMINAIRE - LAMPS PER LUMINAIRE
4-Foot Fixture
Maximum of three (3) T8 LED Tube Lamps
8-Foot Fixture
Narrow Body T8 LED
Tube LuminaireMaximum of six (6) T8 LED Tube Lamps
Page 4www.engproducts.com
Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
EPCO T8 LED Tube Linear Luminaires Made in the USA. Complies with the
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act – Buy American Provision.
T8 LED TUBE LINEAR LUMINAIRES
E02-070-005 B1 (5/16-SP)
©2016 Engineered Products Company. All Rights Reserved.
T8 LED Tube Linear Luminaire Limited Warranty
Engineered Products Company (herein known as EPCO) warrants that it will repair, replace or refund, at EPCO‘s sole option, any T8 LED Tube Linear Luminaire including
the T8 LED lamps that are defective in materials or workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the date of original purchase. During the second (2nd) year through